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Wisconsin Survey Results

The candidates for President this fall are
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump. If the election were today, who
would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 48%
Donald Trump ....ocovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 41%
NOE SUIE ... 12%

The candidates for U.S. Senate are Democrat
Russ Feingold and Republican Ron Johnson. If
the election were today, who would you vote
for?

RUSS FeINGOId........cvveeiiiiiiiiii e 49%
RON JONNSON.....ccciiiiieieeeeee e 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 9%

Under a new federal rule, people who earn less
than $47,000 a year will be guaranteed time-
and-a-half overtime pay when they work more
than 40 hours a week. 187,000 more
Wisconsinites will be eligible for overtime pay
as a result. Do you strongly favor, somewhat
favor, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose
this proposal?

Strongly favor.........ccceeeiiiiicii 54%
Somewhat favor.........ccccoiveeiiii e 27%
SoMeWhat OPPOSE ........cvveeeeeeereereererersrenens 8%
SHIONGIY OPPOSE .....voeveeeeeereeeesereereseer s 6%
NOE SUIE ... 6%

Senate Republicans are seeking to block the
expansion of overtime pay coverage for
salaried workers making less than $47,000 per
year. Would you be more or less likely to
support a candidate who sought to block this
new rule?

MOre lIKEIY.......oeviiiiiiii e 17%
LESS HKEIY ... 56%
NOLSUIE ... 26%
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The federal minimum wage has been $7.25 an
hour since 2009. Do you strongly support,
somewhat support, somewhat oppose or
strongly oppose raising the federal minimum
wage?

Strongly SUPPOIt.......coeieiiiiiiee e 47%
Somewhat SUPPOIt..........eeeevieiiiiiiieiee e 23%
Somewhat OPPOSE .......c.uvvviiiiaiiiiiiiee e 13%
Strongly OPPOSE...ccceiiiiiiiiiii e 13%
NOE SUIE ... 4%

Congress may consider a proposal that would
raise the federal minimum wage from $7.25 an
hour to $10 an hour at first, and then raise it
each year after that until it reaches $15 an
hour. Would you strongly support, somewhat
support, somewhat oppose or strongly oppose
this approach to increasing the federal
minimum wage?

Strongly SUPPOIt.......oooceiiiieiee e 39%
Somewhat SUPPOIt..........eeeevieiiiiiiieiee e 24%
Somewhat OPPOSE .......c.evviiiiieiiiiiiiee e 13%
Strongly OPPOSE...ccceiiiiiiiiieeee e 20%
NOE SUIE ... 3%

Congressional Republicans have blocked any
action to raise the federal minimum wage,
which has been $7.25 an hour since 20009. If a
candidate for Senate or the House of
Representatives opposed raising the minimum
wage, would that make you much more likely
somewhat more likely, somewhat less likely or
much less likely to vote for them?

Much more lKely ... 19%
Somewhat more likely..........ccooooiiiiiniiinns 16%
Somewhat less lKely.........cccccooiiiiiinins 18%
Much less [Kely.......ccoueeeeiiiii e 38%
NOE SUIE ... 10%
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Q8 Russ Feingold has called for raising the federal
minimum wage so that no one who works full
time has to live in poverty. Does this make you
much more likely, somewhat more likely,
somewhat less likely or much less likely to
support Russ Feingold?

Much more liKely ... 46%
Somewhat more lKely............cocoovvvererrrnnnn 15%
Somewnhat 1SS lKely............cccovvereeverirrrnnnn 8%
Much less lIKelY........eeeiiiiiiiiiec e 23%
NOE SUIE .. 8%

Q9 During his years in Congress, Ron Johnson
has opposed every effort to raise the federal
minimum wage. He has repeatedly voted
against increasing it, and has even called for
getting rid of the federal minimum wage
altogether. Does this make you much more
likely, somewhat more likely, somewhat less

likely or much less likely to support Ron

Johnson?
Much more lKely ... 20%
Somewhat more likely..........cccoooiiiiiiiiiines 11%
Somewhat less lKely.........cccccooiiiiiniiinns 13%
Much less [Kely.......ccuueeeiiiiiiee 48%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Q10 Having heard all the information in this poll, let
me ask you again: The candidates for U.S.
Senate are Democrat Russ Feingold and
Republican Ron Johnson. If the election were
today, who would you vote for?

Russ Feingold..........ccceeeviiiiiiiiiieeiieeen 52%
RON JONNSON....ccooiiiiiiiii e 40%
NOLSUIE ..o 8%
Q11 In the 2012 election for President, did you vote
for Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Barack ODaMa...........cccovoveeveeeseeeseesersnins 53%
Mitt ROMNEY.....coviiiiiiieiiiiee e 41%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 6%
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Q12 Do you consider yourself to be very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 12%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 17%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 32%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 24%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 15%
Q13 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN .....ooviiiiiiiii 53%
MaN......i 47%

Q14 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If you are a
Republican, press 2. If you are an
independent, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 35%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 30%
Independent..........occcueieeiiiiniie e 35%

Q15 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC .....vviviiiie e 3%
WHIE .o 89%
African-American ........cccoeeeeeeeee e, 6%
(©]1 1= GRS 2%

Q16 If you are 18-29 years old, press 1. If 30-45,
press 2. If 46-65, press 3. If older than 65,

press 4.
1810 29 13%
B0 10 45...eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 22%
BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 37%
Older than 65........c.covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeieees 27%

Q17 Was your personal total income before taxes in
2015 more or less than $31,000?

More than $31,000...........ccovereeeeerersererrenns 56%

Less than $31,000 .....c.oveeeeeeeeeeeereeeeessrnens 24%

DON't CAE 10 SAY .....eveveeeeceeeeseeeeeeeesienesrnens 19%
@ l B
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Q18 Mode
Phone ... 80%
INEEINIEE <. 20%
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Clinton/ Trump

Clinton/ Trump

Hillary|Donald Not
Base | Clint...| Trump| sure
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary Clinton|48% 100% - -
Donald Trump |41% - 100% -
Not sure|12% - - 100%
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Overtime Pay
Coverage Expansion
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|53% 65% 39% 53%
Somewhat favor [ 27% 27% 28% 25%
Somewhat oppose| 8% 2% 14% 7%
Strongly oppose| 6% 1% 12% 6%
Not sure| 6% 4% 7% 8%
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Increase Minimum
Wage Support/Oppose
Strongly support|47% 74% 16% 34%
Somewhat support|23% 17% 28% 28%
Somewhat oppose|13% 4% 25% 15%
Strongly oppose|13% 4% 26% 15%
Not sure| 4% 1% 5% 7%

Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Feingold/Johnson
Russ Feingold [ 49% 91% 8% 22%
Ron Johnson|42% 5% 88% 34%
Not sure| 9% 5% 4% 44%
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Candidate Blocks
Overtime Pay
More/Less Likely
More likely [ 18% 9% 31% 10%
Less likely|56% 7% 27% 63%
Not sure|26% 13%  43% 27%
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Gradual Increase of
Minimum Wage
Support/Oppose
Strongly support|39% 60% 11% 39%
Somewhat support|25% 29% 18% 28%
Somewhat oppose|13% 6% 24% 8%
Strongly oppose|20% 3% 45% 18%
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 7%
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Clinton/ Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Candidate Opposed to
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely|19% 13% 31% 7%
Somewhat more likely | 16% 6% 28% 20%
Somewhat less likely | 18% 14% 18% 32%
Much less likely | 38% 60% 8% 30%
Not sure[10% 7%  15% 11%
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Johnson Opposed
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely|21% 9% 43% 6%
Somewhat more likely | 11% 2% 24% 13%
Somewhat less likely|13% 10% 12% 25%
Much less likely [ 49% 74% 10% 49%
Not sure| 8% 6% 11% 8%
Feingold/Johnson
Russ F-| Ron Jo-| Not
Base | eingold | hnson | sure
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary Clinton|47% 88% 5% 25%
Donald Trump |[41% 7% 85% 18%
Not sure|12% 5% 10% 58%

Clinton/ Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Feingold Support
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely [ 46% 75% 7% 36%
Somewhat more likely [ 16% 16% 10% 31%
Somewhat less likely| 8% 1% 17% 13%
Much less likely | 23% 3% 55% 10%
Not sure| 8% 4% 12% 11%
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary| Donal-| Not
Base | Clint...|d Tru...| sure
Feingold/Johnson Re-
Vote
Russ Feingold|52% 92% 8% 43%
Ron Johnson|40% 4% 85% 31%
Not sure| 8% 4% 6% 26%
Feingold/Johnson
Russ F-| Ron Jo- Not
Base | eingold | hnson sure
Feingold/Johnson
Russ Feingold [ 49% 100% - -
Ron Johnson|42% - 100% -
Not sure| 9% - - 100%

August 26-27, 2016

survey of 1,054 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Jr Public Policy

Polling

Feingold/Johnson Feingold/Johnson
Russ F-[ Ron Jo-| Not Russ F-[ Ron Jo-| Not
Base | eingold | hnson | sure Base | eingold | hnson | sure
Overtime Pay Candidate Blocks
Coverage Expansion Overtime Pay
Favor/Oppose More/Less Likely
Strongly favor|53% 67% 35% 57% More likely | 18% 9% 31% 7%
Somewhat favor [ 28% 25% 30% 32% Less likely|56% 79% 27% 57%
Somewhat oppose| 8% 4% 14% 1% Not sure|26% 12% 42% 36%
Strongly oppose| 6% 1% 13% 1%
Not sure| 6% 3% 9% 9%
Feingold/Johnson Feingold/Johnson
Russ F-[ Ron Jo-| Not Russ F-[ Ron Jo-| Not
Base | eingold | hnson | sure Base | eingold | hnson | sure
Increase Minimum Gradual Increase of
Wage Support/Oppose Minimum Wage
Strongly support|47%  74%  14% 35% Support/Oppose
9 % 10% 45%
Somewhat support|23% 19% 28% 23% Strongly support| 39% 60% 0% 5%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat oppose|13% 20 28%  11% Somewhat support|25% 29% 18% 30%
9 % 23% 4%
Strongly oppose|13% 3% 26% 18% Somewhat oppose| 13% 6% 3% ’
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 4% 206 2%  12% Strongly oppose|20% 3% 45% 13%
Not sure| 3% 2% 4% 8%
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Feingold/Johnson Feingold/Johnson
Russ F-[ Ron Jo-| Not Russ F-[ Ron Jo-| Not
Base | eingold | hnson | sure Base | eingold | hnson | sure
Candidate Opposed to Feingold Support
Raising Minimum Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less Wage More/Less
Likely Likely
Much more likely | 19% 10% 34% 10% Much more likely [ 46% 76% 5% 37%
Somewhat more likely | 16% 7% 28% 17% Somewhat more likely [ 16% 18% 10% 26%
Somewhat less likely [ 18% 15% 18% 32% Somewhat less likely| 8% 2% 15% 13%
Much less likely | 38% 62% 6% 28% Much less likely | 23% 2% 58% 2%
Not sure|10% 6% 15% 14% Not sure| 8% 2% 12%  23%
Feingold/Johnson Feingold/Johnson
Russ F-[ Ron Jo-| Not Russ F-[ Ron Jo-| Not
Base | eingold | hnson | sure Base | eingold | hnson | sure
Johnson Opposed Feingold/Johnson Re-
Raising Minimum Vote
\If‘i’lfglf/ More/Less Russ Feingold|520%  97% 2% 39%
Much more likely|21% % 44% 1% Ron Johnson| 40% 1% 93% 10%
Somewhat more likely|11% 1%  26% 9% Not sure| 8% 2% % 51%
Somewhat less likely|13% 10% 14% 22%
Much less likely [ 48% 78% 4% 50%
Not sure| 8% 4% 12% 13%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...[ mney | Don't remem...
Clinton/ Trump Feingold/Johnson
Hillary Clinton [48%  81% 7% 23% Russ Feingold [49%  85% 7% 22%
Donald Trump [41% 9% 81% 43% Ron Johnson|42% % 88% 39%
Not sure|12% 10% 11% 35% Not sure| 9% 9% 6% 38%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Overtime Pay Candidate Blocks
Coverage Expansion Overtime Pay
Favor/Oppose More/Less Likely
Strongly favor|54% 67% 36% 41% More likely [ 17% 9% 29% 13%
Somewhat favor|27% 25% 30% 31% Less likely|56% 7% 31% 33%
Somewhat oppose| 8% 2% 14% 10% Not sure|26% 14% 40% 54%
Strongly oppose| 6% 1% 12% 2%
Not sure| 6% 4% % 17%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Increase Minimum Gradual Increase of
Wage Support/Oppose Minimum Wage
Strongly support|47%  70%  13% 64% Support/Oppose
9 % 10% 9
Somewhat support|23% 19% 29% 12% Strongly support | 39% 59% 0% 55%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat oppose | 13% 206 29% 6% Somewhat support(24%  30% 19% 11%
Y 6% 22% 9
Strongly oppose | 13% 6% 24% 7% Somewhat oppose|13% () (] 12%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 4% 204 1% 12% Strongly oppose|20% 3% 45% 10%
Not sure| 3% 2% 5% 13%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Candidate Opposed to Feingold Support
Raising Minimum Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less Wage More/Less
Likely Likely
Much more likely [ 19% 11% 31% 8% Much more likely [ 46% 2% 6% 40%
Somewhat more likely | 16% 8% 28% 13% Somewhat more likely | 15% 17% 13% 15%
Somewhat less likely|18%  16% 20% 24% Somewhat less likely| 8% 3% 18% 3%
Much less likely [ 38% 59% 7% 28% Much less likely | 23% 4% 52% 23%
Not sure [ 10% 6% 14% 26% Not sure| 8% 4% 12% 18%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack [ Mitt Ro-| Someone else / Barack | Mitt Ro-| Someone else /
Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem... Base | Oba...] mney | Don't remem...
Johnson Opposed Feingold/Johnson Re-
Raising Minimum Vote
Wage More/Less .
Yag Russ Feingold [52%  90% 6% 34%
Likely
X 0 0 0 o
Much more likely|20% 7%  42% 11% Ron Johnson(40% 6%  86% 30%
. 0 0 0 0
Somewhat more likely|11% 1%  26% 4% Notsure| 8% 5% 8% 36%
Somewhat less likely | 13% 11% 14% 21%
Much less likely [ 48% 76% 8% 41%
Not sure| 8% 4% 10% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Clinton/ Trump Feingold/Johnson
Hillary Clinton[48% 87% 82% 57% 14% 12% Russ Feingold|49% 91% 88% 57% 16% 9%
Donald Trump|41%  10% 9% 23% 74% 82% Ron Johnson|42% 9% 7% 27% 73% 88%
Not sure|12% 3% 9% 20% 12% 6% Not sure| 9% 0% 5% 16% 11% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Overtime Pay Candidate Blocks
Coverage Expansion Overtime Pay
Favor/Oppose More/Less Likely
Strongly favor|54%  76% 66% 58% 41% 30% More likely|17%  18% 7% 10% 27% 31%
Somewhat favor|27% 18% 30% 27% 31% 27% Less likely[56%  74% 84% 64% 34% 27%
Somewhat oppose| 8% 1% 2% 5% 14% 15% Not sure| 26% 8% 9% 27% 39% 41%
Strongly oppose| 6% 3% 0% 3% 8% 16%
Not sure| 6% 2% 1% 6% 6% 13%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Increase Minimum Gradual Increase of
Wage Support/Oppose Minimum Wage
Strongly support|47%  81% 78% 49% 23% 13% Support/Oppose
0, 0/ 0 0 0 0
Somewhat support|23%  14% 19%  23% 33% 18% Strongly support| 39%  75% 56%  44% 16% 14%
0, 0/ 0 0/ 0, 0,
Somewhat oppose | 13% 0% 1% 11% 23% 28% Somewhat support|24% 15% 37% 28% 24% 8%
0/ 0/ 0 0 0, 0,
Strongly oppose| 13% 4% 206 14% 16% 320 Somewhat oppose|13% 6% 4% 12% 21% 19%
0, 0/ 0, 0, 0 0,
Not sure| 4% 1% R 2% 50 9% Strongly oppose|20% 5% 3% 13% 35% 48%
Not sure| 3% - 1% 4% 3% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Candidate Opposed to Feingold Support
Raising Minimum Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less Wage More/Less
Likely Likely
Much more likely|19%  18% 10% 12% 23% 41% Much more likely[46%  75% 76% 51% 15% 12%
Somewhat more likely | 16% 6% 5% 15% 28% 22% Somewhat more likely[15%  10% 19% 20% 17% 3%
Somewhat less likely[18%  11% 13% 23% 22% 10% Somewhat less likely| 8% 6% 1% 9% 16% 8%
Much less likely|38%  59% 67% 41% 14% 7% Much less likely | 23% 8% 3% 11% 39% 64%
Not sure|10% 6% 5% 9% 13% 20% Not sure| 8% 1% 1% 9% 13% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Johnson Opposed Feingold/Johnson Re-
Raising Minimum Vote
‘If‘i’ﬁgley""‘”e"-e“ Russ Feingold|52%  91% 91% 63% 18% 10%
Much more likely|20%  18% 6% 9% 31% 56% Ron Johnson|40% 7% 6% 24% 1% 86%
Somewhat more likely[11% 1% 2% 8% 23% 18% Notsure] 8% 2% 3% 12% 1% 4%
Somewhat less likely [ 13% 6% 6% 18% 18% 6%
Much less likely|48%  72% 84% 55% 18% 8%
Not sure| 8% 4% 2% 9% 9% 12%
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Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Clinton/ Trump
Hillary Clinton | 48% 53% 41%
Donald Trump|41% 36% 46%
Not sure|12% 11% 13%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Overtime Pay
Coverage Expansion
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor [ 54% 53% 54%
Somewhat favor|27% 28% 27%
Somewhat oppose| 8% 8% %
Strongly oppose| 6% 3% 9%
Not sure| 6% 8% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man
Increase Minimum
Wage Support/Oppose
Strongly support|47% 50% 43%
Somewhat support|23% 22% 24%
Somewhat oppose|13% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose|13% 9% 18%
Not sure| 4% 5% 2%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Feingold/Johnson
Russ Feingold [ 49% 53% 45%
Ron Johnson|42% 38% 46%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Candidate Blocks
Overtime Pay
More/Less Likely
More likely [ 17% 16% 19%
Less likely|56% 55% 58%
Not sure|26% 28% 23%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Gradual Increase of
Minimum Wage
Support/Oppose
Strongly support|39% 39% 39%
Somewhat support|24% 27% 21%
Somewhat oppose|13% 12%  13%
Strongly oppose|20% 16% 25%
Not sure| 3% 5% 2%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Candidate Opposed to Feingold Support
Raising Minimum Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less Wage More/Less
Likely Likely
Much more likely | 19% 18% 20% Much more likely [ 46% 46% 45%
Somewhat more likely | 16% 15% 17% Somewhat more likely | 15% 16% 15%
Somewhat less likely [ 18% 18% 18% Somewhat less likely| 8% 10% 7%
Much less likely | 38% 38% 37% Much less likely|23% 19% 27%
Not sure|10% 12% 8% Not sure| 8% 9% 6%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
Johnson Opposed Feingold/Johnson Re-
Raising Minimum Vote
‘(‘illfg@ More/Less Russ Feingold|520%  56%  48%

Ron Johnson|40% 37% 43%
Not sure| 8% 7% 9%

Much more likely | 20% 19% 22%
Somewhat more likely|11% 11% 11%
Somewhat less likely [ 13% 10% 16%
Much less likely | 48% 51% 46%

Not sure| 8% 9% 6%

Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Clinton/ Trump Feingold/Johnson
Hillary Clinton | 48% 86% 5% 47% Russ Feingold [ 49% 84% % 51%
Donald Trump|41% 6% 84% 37% Ron Johnson|42% 8% 85% 38%
Not sure|12% 8% 11% 17% Not sure| 9% 8% 8% 11%
August 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Overtime Pay Candidate Blocks
Coverage Expansion Overtime Pay
Favor/Oppose More/Less Likely
Strongly favor|54% 73% 38% 46% More likely | 17% 13% 29% 12%
Somewhat favor|27% 21% 30% 32% Less likely | 56% 74% 33% 57%
Somewhat oppose| 8% 1% 14% 9% Not sure|26% 13% 38% 31%
Strongly oppose| 6% 1% 10% 7%
Not sure| 6% 4% 7% %
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Increase Minimum Gradual Increase of
Wage Support/Oppose Minimum Wage
Strongly support|47% 73% 16% 46% SupportiOppose
Somewhat support|23% 15% 27% 28% Strongly support| 39% 63% 12% 37%
Somewhat oppose | 13% 3% 30% 10% Somewhat support|24% 26% 19% 28%
Strongly oppose| 13% 9% 220 10% Somewhat oppose|13% 5% 22% 13%
Not sure| 4% 1% 5% 5% Strongly oppose|20% 4% 42% 20%
Not sure| 3% 2% 5% 4%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe...
Candidate Opposed to Feingold Support
Raising Minimum Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less Wage More/Less
Likely Likely
Much more likely | 19% 12% 34% 14% Much more likely [ 46% 79% 8% 39%
Somewhat more likely | 16% 5% 27% 18% Somewhat more likely [ 15% 11% 13% 22%
Somewhat less likely [ 18% 14% 21% 20% Somewhat less likely| 8% 2% 18% 8%
Much less likely | 38% 62% 7% 36% Much less likely | 23% 3% 50% 22%
Not sure|10% 7% 12% 12% Not sure| 8% 4% 11% 9%
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Johnson Opposed Feingold/Johnson Re-
Raising Minimum Vote
‘L"i’lfgliMOre’Less Russ Feingold|52% 90% 7% 53%
Much more likely | 20% 9% 45% 14% Ron Johnson|40% 7% 85% 34%
Somewhat more likely [ 11% 0% 26% 10% Not sure| 8% 3% 8% 12%
Somewhat less likely [ 13% 7% 15% 17%
Much less likely [ 48% 79% 6% 48%
Not sure| 8% 5% 8% 10%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ [White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ |White| Americ...| Other
Clinton/ Trump Feingold/Johnson
Hillary Clinton [ 48% 52% 46% 69% 24% Russ Feingold|49% 45% 48% 70% 52%
Donald Trump [ 41% 32% 43% 8% 28% Ron Johnson|42% 42% 44% 5% 36%
Not sure|12% 15% 10% 23% 48% Not sure| 9% 13% 8% 25% 11%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Overtime Pay Candidate Blocks
Coverage Expansion Overtime Pay
Favor/Oppose More/Less Likely
Strongly favor [ 54% 64% 52% 71% 48% More likely | 17% 27%  17% 18% -
Somewhat favor | 27% 22% 29% 16% 10% Less likely | 56% 66% 54% 82% 55%
Somewhat oppose| 8% 3% 8% 4% 27% Not sure|26% 7% 28% - 45%
Strongly oppose| 6% 10% 6% 4% 5%
Not sure| 6% 1% 6% 4% 10%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Increase Minimum Gradual Increase of
Wage Support/Oppose Minimum Wage
Strongly support|47%  49%  46% 59% 51% SupportiOppose
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat support|23%  11% 25% 1%  26% Strongly support|39%  42%  35% 92%  46%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat oppose|13% 6%  14% ) 13% Somewhat support|24% 18% 26% 3% 32%
0, 0, 0, - -
Strongly oppose[13%  34% 11% 35% 11% Somewhat oppose| 13% 8% 14%
Not sure| 4% ) 1% 1% ) Strongly oppose|20% 29% 21% 4% 22%
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% - -
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Candidate Opposed to Feingold Support
Raising Minimum Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less Wage More/Less
Likely Likely
Much more likely [ 19% 45% 18% 20% 11% Much more likely [ 46% 30% 43% 83% 49%
Somewhat more likely [ 16% 10% 17% 2% 5% Somewhat more likely | 15% 28% 15% 13% 27%
Somewhat less likely | 18% 15% 18% 6% 36% Somewhat less likely| 8% - 9% - 10%
Much less likely [ 38% 25% 35% 70% 40% Much less likely [ 23% 33% 24% 4% 14%
Not sure|10% 5% 11% 1% 8% Not sure| 8% 9% 8% - -
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ [ White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ |White| Americ...| Other
Johnson Opposed Feingold/Johnson Re-
Raising Minimum Vote
X‘{E‘g@“"ore"-ess Russ Feingold|52%  48% 50% 91%  52%
Much more likely|20%  39% 20% 23% 11% Ron Johnson|40%  39% 43% 4% 17%
Somewhat more likely|11% 7% 12% 1% 10% Notsure| 8%  13% 7% 5% 30%
Somewhat less likely | 13% - 14% 2% 24%
Much less likely [ 48% 47% 46% 74% 49%
Not sure| 8% 7% 8% - 6%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Clinton/ Trump Feingold/Johnson
Hillary Clinton|48% 56% 42% 48% 48% Russ Feingold [49% 47% 42% 53% 51%
Donald Trump|41% 26% 41% 45% 41% Ron Johnson|42% 32% 41% 43% 45%
Not sure|{12% 18% 17% 7% 11% Not sure| 9% 21% 17% 4% 4%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Overtime Pay Candidate Blocks
Coverage Expansion Overtime Pay
Favor/Oppose More/Less Likely
Strongly favor|54% 54% 55% 53% 53% More likely[17% 17% 19% 18% 16%
Somewhat favor [27% 33% 27% 26% 26% Less likely[56% 58% 57% 57% 54%
Somewhat oppose| 8% - 10% 7% 11% Not sure[26% 25% 24% 25% 29%
Strongly oppose| 6% 6% 3% 8% 4%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Increase Minimum Gradual Increase of
Wage Support/Oppose Minimum Wage
Strongly support(47% 42% 43% 46% 56% Support/Oppose
Somewhat support|23% 9% 27% 28%  20% Strongly support| 39%  47%  37%  36%  41%
Somewhat oppose|13%  13% 16% 12% 13% Somewhat support|24% 19% 27% 24% 26%
Strongly oppose|13%  33% 8% 13% 8% Somewhat oppose|13% 6% 11% 14% 15%
Not sure| 4% 3% 7% 1% 4% Strongly oppose|20% 21% 23% 23% 14%
Not sure| 3% 6% 3% 2% 4%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Candidate Opposed to Feingold Support
Raising Minimum Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less Wage More/Less
Likely Likely
Much more likely|19% 22% 21% 18% 16% Much more likely[46% 59% 38% 43% 50%
Somewhat more likely|16% 3% 15% 20% 16% Somewhat more likely|15% 10% 23% 16% 11%
Somewhat less likely[18% 14% 21% 17% 18% Somewhat less likely| 8% 8% 6% 8% 11%
Much less likely[38% 50% 35% 36% 36% Much less likely|23% 7% 22% 28% 24%
Not sure[10% 10% 8% 9% 14% Not sure| 8% 15% 10% 5% 6%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Johnson Opposed Feingold/Johnson Re-
Raising Minimum Vote
\If‘i’lfglf/’v'ore"-ess Russ Feingold|520% 62% 45% 53%  52%
Much more likely|20% 14% 22% 21%  21% Ron Johnson(40% 35% 38% 42%  41%
Somewhat more likely|11% 4% 11% 11%  13% Notsure| 8% 3% 17% 5% 7%
Somewhat less likely|13% 4% 19% 12% 12%
Much less likely[48% 65% 41% 49% 45%
Not sure| 8% 12% 6% 6% 8%
Personal Income Personal Income
More tha-| Less tha-| Don't car- More tha-| Less tha-| Don't car-
Base |n $31,000 |n $31,000 | e to say Base |n $31,000 [n $31,000 | e to say
Clinton/ Trump Feingold/Johnson
Hillary Clinton|48% 50% 47% 42% Russ Feingold | 49% 52% 48% 42%
Donald Trump|41% 40% 37% 46% Ron Johnson|42% 42% 35% 50%
Not sure|12% 10% 15% 12% Not sure| 9% 6% 17% 8%
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Personal Income

Personal Income

More tha-| Less tha-| Don't car- More tha-| Less tha-| Don't car-
Base |n $31,000 |n $31,000 | e to say Base |n $31,000 |n $31,000 | e to say
Overtime Pay Candidate Blocks
Coverage Expansion Overtime Pay
Favor/Oppose More/Less Likely
Strongly favor|54% 51% 63% 46% More likely | 17% 21% 15% 9%
Somewhat favor|27% 30% 27% 17% Less likely|56% 57% 63% 45%
Somewhat oppose| 8% 9% 4% 10% Not sure|26% 23% 22% 46%
Strongly oppose| 6% 7% 3% 5%
Not sure| 6% 2% 4% 22%
Personal Income Personal Income
More tha-| Less tha-| Don't car- More tha-| Less tha-| Don't car-
Base |n $31,000 |n $31,000 | e to say Base |n $31,000 |n $31,000 | e to say
Increase Minimum Gradual Increase of
Wage Support/Oppose Minimum Wage
Strongly support|47% 44% 54% 46% Support/Oppose
0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat support|23% 26% 17% 19% Strongly support| 39% 33% 57% 36%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Somewhat oppose|13% 13% 13% 14% Somewhat support| 24% 28% 20% 20%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Strongly oppose| 13% 14% 14% 8% Somewhat oppose|13% 14% 11% 11%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 4% 206 206 13% Strongly oppose|20% 25% 10% 18%
Not sure| 3% 1% 2% 15%
Personal Income Personal Income
More tha-| Less tha-| Don't car- More tha-| Less tha-| Don't car-
Base |n $31,000 |n $31,000 | e to say Base |n $31,000 [n $31,000 | e to say
Candidate Opposed to Feingold Support
Raising Minimum Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less Wage More/Less
Likely Likely
Much more likely| 19% 21% 16% 14% Much more likely | 46% 43% 55% 40%
Somewhat more likely | 16% 17% 11% 17% Somewhat more likely | 15% 17% 15% 10%
Somewhat less likely| 18% 18% 20% 13% Somewhat less likely| 8% 8% 10% 5%
Much less likely | 38% 38% 41% 32% Much less likely|23% 26% 11% 31%
Not sure|10% 6% 11% 25% Not sure| 8% 6% 9% 14%
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Personal Income Personal Income
More tha-| Less tha-| Don't car- More tha-| Less tha-| Don't car-
Base |n $31,000 |n $31,000 | e to say Base |n $31,000 |n $31,000 | e to say
John_son Qpposed Feingold/Johnson Re-
Raising Minimum Vote
‘If‘i’:gli’/'\"ore”-ess Russ Feingold |52% 55% 57% 40%
Much more likely | 20% 22% 18% 17% Ron Johnson | 40% 41% 33% 47%
Somewhat more likely | 11% 12% 6% 12% Not sure| 8% 5% 11% 13%
Somewhat less likely | 13% 15% 11% 9%
Much less likely | 48% 47% 56% 43%
Not sure| 8% 4% 9% 19%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Clinton/ Trump Feingold/Johnson
Hillary Clinton|48%  47% 51% Russ Feingold|49%  50% 47%
Donald Trump|41%  45% 24% Ron Johnson|42% 46% 27%
Not sure[12% 9% 25% Not sure| 9% 4% 27%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Overtime Pay Candidate Blocks
Coverage Expansion Overtime Pay
Favor/Oppose More/Less Likely
Strongly favor|54%  53% 56% More likely[17%  19% 12%
Somewhat favor[27%  27% 28% Less likely|56%  54% 64%
Somewhat oppose| 8% 8% 6% Not sure|[26% 27% 23%
Strongly oppose| 6% % 1%
Not sure| 6% 5% 9%
August 26-27, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 1,054 likely voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Increase Minimum
Wage Support/Oppose

Strongly support
Somewhat support

Somewhat oppose

47%
23%
13%

46% 49%
25% 17%
13% 13%

Strongly oppose|13% 13% 15%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Candidate Opposed to
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely|19%  20% 16%
Somewhat more likely|16% 17% 11%
Somewhat less likely[18%  18% 16%
Much less likely[38%  36% 44%
Not sure|10% 9% 13%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Johnson Opposed
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely|20%  23% 13%
Somewhat more likely|11% 11% 9%
Somewhat less likely[13%  13% 13%
Much less likely|48%  47% 53%
Not sure| 8% 6% 12%

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Gradual Increase of
Minimum Wage
Support/Oppose
Strongly support{39% 37% 47%
Somewhat support{24% 25% 23%
Somewhat oppose|13% 14% 8%
Strongly oppose(20% 22% 16%
Not sure| 3% 2% 7%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Fei‘ngold S_u‘pport
Raising Minimum
Wage More/Less
Likely
Much more likely|46%  46% 47%
Somewhat more likely[15%  14% 20%
Somewhat less likely| 8% 8% 9%
Much less likely|23%  27% 10%
Not sure| 8% 6% 14%
Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
Feingold/Johnson Re-
Vote
Russ Feingold [52%  50% 61%
Ron Johnson[40%  44% 25%
Not sure| 8% 6% 14%
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